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See opinion dated March 9, 1954. Vé;/
0

June 19, 1964

Honorable David J. Rennedy
Milbridye
Maine

Bes  School Teachep Contractsg
Dear My. Nennedys

‘We acknowledge receipt of your orxal request for a
3egal opinion submitted to Deéputy Attorney Genetral George
¢. West on June 17, 1964, Your reguest gtates ag fagt that
4 loecal suparintending school committes has stated that it
need not pay the minirum salaries set forth in P.L. 1963,
o. 395, upon teacheyrs® contracts axeouted prior to July 1,
1964. Your request further states that it is your position
that after July 1, 2964, school teachers must be paid not
less than the miniwum salarieg set forth in chapter 398,
You bhase your regquest for a legal opinion upon the fagt.
that should the local schoel committee be in arvoy, a
gertain awount of Btate subsidy could be withheld from the
Town..

It is not nacdepeary that we sulwsit a formal opinion to
you., On Maxch 2, 1984, this Office dlrected a legal opinion
to the Department of Bdusation concerning the minimum salary:
law. This opinicm contains language which supports your posi-
tion. We attach hevreto a photostatic copy of the opinion,

After discussion, we reassert the principles expressed
in Mr. Frost's opinion.

‘A reading of Chapter 395 of the Public Laws of 1963
tndicates that the Legislature did not intend that adminis~
trative unites be réequired to increase teacher's salaries
more than §300 in any one school yeax. '
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*  Notwithstanding other provisions of this
saction no town shall be required to increase
the salary of any teacher more than §300 in any
one school year. . . ." '

Thus, the dollar difference between the schedule of aalaxies
existing on this date and the schedule of salaries taking effect
July 1, 1964, will be met by increases in individual gontracts,
but only to the extent of $300 yearly.

We deem it a pleasure to correspond with you in thia
matter.

Very truly yours,

John W. Benoit
Assistant Attorney Genaral



